
Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click for Full Prescribing Information.

ACCESS GUIDE Navigating the process of getting a patient's prescription approved by a health plan 
can be complex and time-consuming. This access guide is invaluable for understanding 
and managing the various coverage scenarios you and your patients may encounter. 

INDICATIONS
HYQVIA is indicated for the treatment of primary immunodeficiency (PI) in adults and 
pediatric patients two years of age and older and for chronic inflammatory demyelinating 
polyneuropathy (CIDP) as maintenance therapy to prevent relapse of neuromuscular disability 
and impairment in adults. HYQVIA is for subcutaneous use only.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING: THROMBOSIS
• �Thrombosis may occur with immune globulin (IG) products, including HYQVIA. Risk factors 

may include advanced age, prolonged immobilization, hypercoagulable conditions, history of 
venous or arterial thrombosis, use of estrogens, indwelling vascular catheters, hyperviscosity, 
and cardiovascular risk factors. Thrombosis may occur in the absence of known risk factors.

• �For patients at risk of thrombosis, administer HYQVIA at the minimum dose and infusion 
rate practicable. Ensure adequate hydration in patients before administration.

• �Monitor for signs and symptoms of thrombosis and assess blood viscosity in patients at 
risk of hyperviscosity.

Resources to help you and your patients 
with primary immunodeficiency (PI) 
or chronic inflammatory demyelinating 
polyneuropathy (CIDP) along their 
insurance journey. 

Information and links to resources you will need along the way

Determining which benefit  
HYQVIA is covered under

Prior authorization (PA)  
requirements

Reimbursement guides

Administrative and billing codes
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Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click for Full Prescribing Information including Boxed Warning regarding Thrombosis.
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HYQVIA is covered similarly to other 
treatments for PI and CIDP, but requirements 
may vary by plan. The first questions patients 
may have are whether their health insurance 
covers HYQVIA and how much it will cost.
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Benefits investigation

A benefits investigation can uncover 
these answers. Call the patient’s health 
plan on their behalf to determine 
coverage and out-of-pocket costs.  
Be sure to have your patient’s insurance 
information, including any secondary 
insurance, to get the process started.

HYQVIA may be covered under the  
medical benefit, the pharmacy benefit,  
and, in some plans, both. This dual  
benefit design can impact how HYQVIA  
is acquired and reimbursed.

Learn more about the medical and pharmacy benefit 
types and how they affect your patient's coverage.

Dual Benefit 
Brochure

Medical vs Pharmacy 
Benefit

W H AT ’ S  T H E  D I F F E R E N C E ? 

Learn more about each benefit type and 
how it affects your patient’s coverage 

This HYQVIA Medicare Resource is an educational 
resource for Office Staff and healthcare professionals 
on the different facets of navigating Medicare for their 
HYQVIA patients.

HYQVIA 
Medicare 
Resource

INDICATIONS
HYQVIA is indicated for the treatment of primary immunodeficiency (PI) in adults and pediatric patients two years of age 
and older and for chronic inflammatory demyelinating polyneuropathy (CIDP) as maintenance therapy to prevent relapse 
of neuromuscular disability and impairment in adults. HYQVIA is for subcutaneous use only.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING: THROMBOSIS
•  Thrombosis may occur with immune globulin (IG) products, including HYQVIA. Risk factors may 

include advanced age, prolonged immobilization, hypercoagulable conditions, history of venous 
or arterial thrombosis, use of estrogens, indwelling vascular catheters, hyperviscosity, and 
cardiovascular risk factors. Thrombosis may occur in the absence of known risk factors.

•  For patients at risk of thrombosis, administer HYQVIA at the minimum dose and infusion rate 
practicable. Ensure adequate hydration in patients before administration.

•  Monitor for signs and symptoms of thrombosis and assess blood viscosity in patients at risk of 
hyperviscosity.

NAVIGATING THE HYQVIA 
APPROVAL PROCESS  
FOR MEDICARE 
PATIENTS

Read on to learn how to help get 
your Medicare patients approved 
for treatment with HYQVIA.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click for Full Prescribing Information.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (Continued) 
Contraindications  
• History of anaphylactic or severe systemic hypersensitivity reactions to human IG
• IgA-deficient patients with antibodies to IgA and a history of hypersensitivity to human IG
• �Known systemic hypersensitivity to hyaluronidase including Recombinant Human 

Hyaluronidase of HYQVIA
• Known systemic hypersensitivity to human albumin (in the hyaluronidase solution)

Warnings and Precautions
Hypersensitivity: Severe hypersensitivity reactions may occur, even in patients who 
have tolerated previous treatment with human IG. If a hypersensitivity reaction occurs, 
discontinue infusion immediately and institute appropriate treatment. IgA-deficient patients 
with antibodies to IgA are at greater risk of developing potentially severe hypersensitivity 
reactions, including anaphylaxis.
Thrombosis: Has been reported to occur following treatment with IG products, including 
HYQVIA and in the absence of known risk factors. In patients at risk, administer at 
the minimum dose and infusion rate practicable. Ensure adequate hydration before 
administration. Monitor for signs and symptoms of thrombosis and assess blood viscosity  
in patients at risk for hyperviscosity.
Immunogenicity of Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase (rHuPH20): Non-neutralizing 
antibodies to the Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase component can develop. The clinical 
significance of these antibodies or whether they interfere with fertilization in humans is unknown.

https://www.shirecontent.com/PI/PDFs/HYQVIA_USA_ENG.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/dual-benefit-brochure.pdf
https://content.takeda.com/?contenttype=GEN&product=HVQ&language=ENG&country=USA&documentnumber=12


Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click for Full Prescribing Information including Boxed Warning regarding Thrombosis.
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Depending on a patient's medical and 
prescription drug benefit, you may be 
required to submit a PA before your patient 
can receive treatment with HYQVIA. Each 
health plan has different requirements, so 
calling and confirming their policy is always 
good. Sometimes PAs do get denied. You 
and your patient can appeal the decision. 
It's also important to understand why it was 
denied in the first place. Some common 
reasons for denial:

• Missing or inaccurate information
• Step-edit requirement
• Incorrect diagnosis code(s) submitted
• �Billed to the wrong benefit  

(i.e., medical vs pharmacy)
• �The site of care for infusion is not 

preferred/not covered
• Not covered on the formulary

PRIOR 
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Be prepared for every PA submission.PA Checklist
Prior Authorization

Checklist
Submitting a prior authorization (PA) is an important  

step in the prescription approval process.

PA criteria vary from plan 
to plan, which is why it is 
always a good first step to 
review any guidelines that 
are required by the health 
plan. Visit the health plan’s 
website or contact them 
directly for information, 
including forms and phone 
numbers.

Use this checklist to help 
when submitting a PA form:

 There are several reasons why a health plan may 
require a PA, including:

•  To determine if coverage is appropriate based on  
the patient’s clinical information

•  Prevention of drug misuse or inappropriate use

• Administration of step therapy

•  Administration of quantity limits or management rules

• Exception process for a closed formulary

Understand the appeals and 
denials process for both pharmacy 
and medical benefits.

Denials and 
Appeals 
Resource

Payer Denials and 
Appeals Resource

To Support Patients’ Access to Takeda 
Immune Globulin Therapies

ENTER

Appealing a denial requires organized paperwork and
information.

Appeals 
Checklist

P R I O R  A U T H O R I Z AT I O N  

Appeal Checklist
Submitting a prior authorization (PA) is an important step in the prescription approval 

process. When a PA is required, the prescriber may submit the PA directly to the health plan 
or coordinate with a specialty pharmacy provider before the plan will cover the medication. 

 
PA denials do happen, and they can be frustrating. This resource has all the information and 
guidance you need—from reviewing why your claim was denied to appealing it, if necessary.

Review the denial notification, usually detailed under Explanation of Benefits, 
to understand the reason for the denial. If the original submission was incorrect, 
then a corrected PA will have to be resubmitted

Understand if there are any specific instructions or guidelines from the insurer 
regarding the appeals process, for example, what to include in the appeals packet 
and deadline, if any, for filing

Gather the necessary documents and information (eg, chart details, laboratory 
results, and other information applicable to the specific reason for the denial)

Before you begin the appeals process you should

A Letter of Medical Necessity supports the PA process  
by explaining the clinical rationale for HYQVIA.

Sample Letter 
of Medical 
Necessity

US- HYQ-0117v2.0 05/23  

 
 
 
 
[Date] 

 
[Payer Name] 

ON OFFICE LETTERHEAD INCLUDING PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS 
 

SAMPLE LETTER OF MEDICAL NECESSITY 

 

ATTN: [Medical Director] 
[Payer Contact Name, if available] 
[Payer Address] 

 
Re: Letter of Medical Necessity for HYQVIA [Immune Globulin Infusion 10% (Human) with Recombinant 
Human Hyaluronidase] 

 
Patient: [Patient First and Last Name] 
Date of Birth: [MM/DD/YYYY] 
Weight: [kg] 
Subscriber Identification Number: [Insurance ID Number] 
Subscriber Group Number: [Insurance Group Number] 
Case Identification Number: [Case ID Number] 
Date(s) of Service: [Dates] 

 
Dear [Contact Name/Medical Director]: 

 
I am writing on behalf of my patient, [patient name], to document the medical necessity of treatment 
with HYQVIA. This letter provides information about my patient’s medical history and diagnosis and 
includes a statement summarizing my treatment plan. On behalf of my patient, I am requesting approval 
for use and subsequent payment for treatment with HYQVIA. 

 
Patient’s Clinical History 

 
[Patient’s name] is [a/an] [age]-year-old [male/female] who was diagnosed with a primary 
immunodeficiency disease on [date]. [Patient’s name] underwent [describe treatments to date, 
including other immune globulin replacement therapies and prophylactic antibiotics]. 

 
• [Diagnosis (including date) and relevant ICD-10-CM code 
• Past treatments and failure of past treatments (eg, number of recurrent infections/year) 
• Unplanned physician visit(s), urgent/emergency department visit(s), or inpatient hospitalization(s) in 

the previous 2 years 
• If applicable, test results that support diagnosis of a primary immunodeficiency: 

1. Subclass deficiency or functional antibody deficiency, including any of the following: 
a. Selective IgA immunodeficiency; 
b. Selective IgM immunodeficiency; 
c. Selective IgG subclass deficiency; 
d. Congenital hypogammaglobulinemia; 
e. Immunodeficiency with near/normal IgM (absent IgG, IgA) (ie, hyper IgM syndrome); 

This letter can be used as a guide when the appeal needs 
to clearly answer the reason for denial and explain the 
healthcare professional’s clinical rationale.

Sample Letter 
of Appeal

 

 
 
Sample Letter of Appeal for HYQVIA® [Immune Globulin Infusion 10% (Human) with Recombinant 
Human Hyaluronidase] 
 
 
[Physician’s letterhead]  

  
[Date]          [Patient’s name] 
[Health plan’s name]        [Date of birth] 
ATTN: [Department]        [Case ID number] 
[Medical director’s name]        [Date(s) of service] 
[Health plan’s address]  
[City, State ZIP]  
   
Re: Appeal of Denial for HYQVIA® [Immune Globulin Infusion 10% (Human) with Recombinant Human 
Hyaluronidase] 
 
Dear [Medical director’s name], 
 
 
I am writing to request reconsideration of your denial of coverage for HYQVIA, which I have prescribed for 
[patient’s name]. I have read and acknowledged your policy for responsible management of therapies for primary 
immunodeficiency (PI) [insert appropriate ICD-10-CM code here]. Your reason(s) for the denial [is/are] [reason(s) 
for the denial].  
 
Based on the patient's condition and medical history, as well as my experience treating this patient, 
I believe treatment with HYQVIA is medically necessary in this case. Please see my clinical reasoning below. 
 
Patient diagnosis and medical history in support of the appeal  
[Patient’s name] is [a/an] [age]-year-old [male/female] who has been diagnosed with [PI] as of [date of diagnosis]. 
[He/she] has been in my care since [date].  
 
[Include relevant medical information to support your reason for treatment with HYQVIA. Include history of 
treatment.] 
 

History of previous therapies Reason(s) for discontinuation of 
previous therapies 

Duration of previous therapies 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 [Additional information needed may include:  
• Supporting documentation as requested by the plan in their denial letter  
 

These resources are at your disposal to assist with the PA process for HYQVIA:
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https://www.shirecontent.com/PI/PDFs/HYQVIA_USA_ENG.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/prior-authorization-checklist.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/denials-and-appeals-resource.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/appeals-checklist.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/letter-of-medical-necessity.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/sample-letter-of-appeal.pdf


Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click for Full Prescribing Information including Boxed Warning regarding Thrombosis.

CO-PAY ASSISTANCE 
PROGRAM

IMPORTANT SAFETY 
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If a patient is prescribed HYQVIA and 
needs co-pay assistance, you can direct 
the patient to enroll in the Takeda Patient 
Support Co-Pay Assistance Program. The 
program can cover up to 100% of your 
patient’s out-of-pocket co-pay costs if 
they’re eligible.*† A support specialist can
review your patient's coverage and 
determine eligibility.

TAKEDA PATIENT 
SUPPORT* CO-PAY 
ASSISTANCE  
PROGRAM

ACCESS GUIDE

Need to enroll your patient? Visit the convenient online 
enrollment portal at TakedaPatientSupport.com/s/. You can 
also enroll your patient by faxing the completed Start Form  
to 1-866-861-1752.

Takeda Patient 
Support Start 
Form

US-HYQ-0698v4.0 03/24 1

HYQVIA Patient Start Form
Please ensure patient reads and signs pages 3 and 4 for appropriate authorizations.Fax pages 1-4 to 1-866-861-1752  l  Phone: 1-866-861-1750 

Male Female

Patient Name (First, Middle Initial, Last):

Street Address:

DOB (MM/DD/YYYY):

City:

Caregiver Name (First, Last):

Caregiver Telephone:

Relationship to Patient:

Caregiver Email:

Mobile Telephone: Home Telephone:

State:

Last 4 Digits of Social Security #:

ZIP:

Email:

Patient Information2

Check if patient does not have insurance.Please attach copies of both sides of patient’s 
medical and prescription insurance cards. 

Primary Insurance: Secondary Insurance:Pharmacy Plan Name:

Policy ID #: Policy ID #:Policy ID #:

Policy Holder Name: Policy Holder Name:RX BIN #:

Insurance Telephone: Insurance Telephone:Pharmacy Plan Telephone:

Group ID #: Group ID #:Group ID #:

Policy Holder DOB (MM/DD/YYYY):Policy Holder DOB (MM/DD/YYYY): RX PCN #:

Insurance Information3

Name (First, Last):

Telephone:

Office Contact:

Fax: Email:

State License #: NPI #:

Prescribing Physician Information1

Tax ID #: PTAN #: 

Street Address: City: State: ZIP:

Please see Important Safety Information on page 6 and click for Full Prescribing Information 
including Boxed Warning regarding Thrombosis.
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*�Must meet eligibility requirements.
[†�IMPORTANT NOTICE: Takeda’s Co-pay Assistance Program (“the Program”) provides financial support for commercially 

insured patients who qualify for the Program. Participation in the Program and provision of financial support is subject to all 
Program terms and conditions, including but not limited to eligibility requirements, the Program maximum benefit per claim and 
the annual calendar year Program maximum (“Annual Program Maximum”). The Annual Program Maximum for your prescribed 
Takeda product can be found by visiting: TakedaPatientSupport.com/s/copay.
By enrolling in the Program, you agree that the Program is intended solely for the benefit of you—not health plans and/or their 
partners. Further, you agree to comply with all applicable requirements of your health plan. The Program cannot be used if the 
patient is a beneficiary of, or any part of the prescription is covered by: 1) any federal, state, or government-funded healthcare 
program (Medicare, Medicare Advantage, Medicaid, TRICARE, etc.), including a state pharmaceutical assistance program (the 
Federal Employees Health Benefit (FEHB) Program is not a government-funded healthcare program for the purpose of this 
offer), 2) the Medicare Prescription Drug Program (Part D), or if the patient is currently in the coverage gap, or 3) insurance that 
is paying the entire cost of the prescription. No claim for reimbursement of the out-of-pocket expense amount covered by the 
Program shall be submitted to any third-party payer, whether public or private.
Some health plans have established programs referred to as ‘co-pay maximizer’ programs. A co-pay maximizer program 
is one in which the amount of a patient’s out-of-pocket costs is adjusted to reflect the availability of support offered by a 
manufacturer’s co-pay assistance program. If you are enrolled in a co-pay maximizer program, your Annual Program Maximum 
may vary over time to ensure the program funds are used for your benefit (for the benefit of the patient). Takeda also reserves 
the right to reduce or eliminate the co-pay assistance available to patients enrolled in an insurance plan that utilizes a co-pay 
maximizer program.
If you learn your health plan has implemented a co-pay maximizer program, you agree to notify the Program immediately  
by calling 1-866-861-1750. It may be possible that you are unaware whether you are subject to a co-pay maximizer program 
when you enroll or re-enroll in the Program. Takeda will monitor program utilization data and reserves the right to discontinue 
assistance under the Program at any time if Takeda determines that you are subject to a co-pay maximizer, or similar program. 
The Program only applies in the United States, including Puerto Rico and other U.S. territories, and does not apply where 
prohibited by law, taxed, or restricted. This does not constitute health insurance. Void where use is prohibited by your insurance 
provider. If your insurance situation changes you must notify the Program immediately by calling 1-866-861-1750. Coverage of 
certain administration charges will not apply for patients residing in states where it is prohibited by law.
This Program offer is not transferable and is limited to one offer per person and may not be combined with any other coupon, 
discount, prescription savings card, rebate, free trial, patient assistance, co-pay maximizer, alternative funding program, co-pay 
accumulator, or other offer, including those from third parties and companies that help insurers or health plan manage costs. 
Not valid if reproduced.
By utilizing the Program, you hereby accept and agree to abide by these terms and conditions. Any individual or entity who 
enrolls or assists in the enrollment of a patient in the Program represents that the patient meets the eligibility criteria and other 
requirements described herein. You must meet the Program eligibility requirements every time you use the Program. Takeda 
reserves the right to rescind, revoke, or amend the Program at any time without notice, and other terms and conditions may apply.

https://www.shirecontent.com/PI/PDFs/HYQVIA_USA_ENG.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/patient-support-start-form.pdf
https://TakedaPatientSupport.com/s/
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IMPORTANT SAFETY 
INFORMATION

Correct codes are critical to reimbursement 
because health plan administrative 
processes rely heavily on using these 
codes. We have compiled a list of the 
most commonly used codes for your 
convenience. You can download these 
diagnostic code and claim form resources 
and additional information needed to 
process billing.

REIMBURSEMENT
ACCESS GUIDE

HYQVIA is covered by many insurers for the treatment of 
patients with primary immunodeficiency (PI) or chronic 
inflammatory demyelinating polyneuropathy (CIDP). This 
guide contains common administrative and diagnosis codes 
related to HYQVIA. The codes are provided for informational 
purposes and may not include all necessary codes.

HYQVIA 
Billing and 
Coding Guide

1
Please see additional Important Safety Information on pages 2 and 3 and click for Full Prescribing Information.

The information contained in this Coding Reference Guide is provided for informational purposes only. Every reasonable effort has been 
made to verify the accuracy of the information; however, this guide is not intended to provide specific guidance on how to utilize, code, 
bill, or charge for any product or service. Healthcare providers should make the ultimate determination as to when to use a specific 
product based on clinical appropriateness for a particular patient. 

Third-party payment for medical products and services is affected by numerous factors, and Takeda cannot guarantee success in 
obtaining insurance payments. This Coding Reference Guide is current as of January 2024.

This guide contains the following information necessary to bill payers for HYQVIA [Immune Globulin Infusion 10% 
(Human) with Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase] Solution:

CODING GUIDE
Diagnostic and Billing Codes for Subcutaneous Administration of HYQVIA

HYQVIA NDC Numbers4

Grams Protein [Immune Globulin
Infusion 10% (Human)]

J1575-Billing Unitsb [Injection, immune globulin/
hyaluronidase, (HYQVIA), 100 mg/mL immune globulin]

0944-2510-02 2.5 25

0944-2511-02 5.0 50

0944-2512-02 10 100

0944-2513-02 20 200

0944-2514-02 30 300

HYQVIA HCPCS Code1

HCPCS Code and Description

J1575 Injection, immune globulin/hyaluronidase, (HYQVIA), 100 mg immune globulin

Home Infusion Therapy1

HCPCS Code and Description

S9338
Home infusion therapy, immunotherapy, administrative services, professional 
pharmacy services, care coordination, and all necessary supplies and equipment 
(drugs and nursing visits coded separately), per diem

CPT® Codes3

Subcutaneous Administration

96369
Subcutaneous infusion for therapy or prophylaxis (specify substance or drug); initial, up 
to 1 hour, including pump setup and establishment of subcutaneous infusion site(s)

96370
Subcutaneous infusion for therapy or prophylaxis (specify substance or drug); each 
additional hour (list separately in addition to code for primary procedure)

96371
Subcutaneous infusion for therapy or prophylaxis (specify substance or drug); 
additional pump setup with establishment of new subcutaneous infusion site(s) 
(list separately in addition to code for primary procedure)

DME and Supply Codes1

HCPCS Code and Description

E0779 Ambulatory infusion pump, mechanical, reusable, for infusion of 8 hours or 
greater

E0780 Ambulatory infusion pump, mechanical, reusable, for infusion less than 8 hours

E0781a Ambulatory infusion pump, single or multiple channels, electric or battery 
operated, with administrative equipment, worn by patient

E0791 Parenteral infusion pump, stationary, single, or multichannel

A4221 Supplies for maintenance of non-insulin drug infusion catheter, per week (list 
drugs separately)

K0552 Supplies for external non-insulin drug infusion pump, syringe type cartridge, 
sterile, each

a HYQVIA is administered using a programmable variable infusion pump (HCPCS code 
E0781) that is capable of infusing a patient’s therapeutic dose at infusion rates of up to 
300 mL/hr/site. Medicare coverage is available for claims with dates of service on or 
after September 12, 2014 when all of the following requirements have been met: 1) the 
criteria for subcutaneous immune globulin as specified in the external infusion pump local 
coverage determination are met, and 2) HYQVIA is administered subcutaneously through an 
E0781 pump that is preprogrammed, and 3) the E0781 pump is delivered to the Medicare 
beneficiary in a “locked mode” (i.e., the patient is unable to self-adjust the infusion rate).2

•  Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes
•  National Drug Code (NDC) numbers
•  Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes

The provider is responsible for ensuring accurate and appropriate 
diagnostic coding to obtain reimbursement.

b HYQVIA is supplied in a dual-vial unit of 2 single-use vials containing the labeled amount of functionally active Immune Globulin Infusion 10% (Human)  
and Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase.4

 
 
 

INDICATIONS 
HYQVIA is indicated for the treatment of primary immunodeficiency (PI) in adults and pediatric patients two years of age and older and for 
chronic inflammatory demyelinating polyneuropathy (CIDP) as maintenance therapy to prevent relapse of neuromuscular disability and 
impairment in adults. HYQVIA is for subcutaneous use only.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING: THROMBOSIS
•  Thrombosis may occur with immune globulin (IG) products, including HYQVIA. Risk factors may include advanced age, prolonged  

immobilization, hypercoagulable conditions, history of venous or arterial thrombosis, use of estrogens, indwelling vascular catheters, 
hyperviscosity, and cardiovascular risk factors. Thrombosis may occur in the absence of known risk factors.

• For patients at risk of thrombosis, administer HYQVIA at the minimum dose and infusion rate practicable. Ensure adequate hydration in  
  patients before administration.

• Monitor for signs and symptoms of thrombosis and assess blood viscosity in patients at risk of hyperviscosity.

The CMS-1500 claim form is the standard claim form used 
to bill many government and private insurers. This sample 
is intended to assist you with completing the form for 
billing HYQVIA and associated services.

CMS-1500 
Claim Form

 N4XXXXXXXXXXX Drug Name MLX

XXX.X

X.XX

01 01 16 01 01 16 11 J1575 A XX 300XXX

01 01 16 01 01 16 11 XXXXX A XX 1XXX

01 01 16 01 01 16 11 XXXXX A XX 1XXX

XXX.X

Sample CMS-1500 
Claim Form for HYQVIA 
Physician Office Setting

Please scroll for additional Important Safety Information and click for Full Prescribing Information.

Box 21: Enter the patient’s diagnosis/condition based 
on the International Classification of Diseases-10 
(ICD-10) code. Use the ICD-10 code to the highest level 
of specificity for the date of service. Enter diagnoses/
conditions in priority order if applicable.1

Box 24G Line 1: Enter the number of J1575 billing units1,2

Box 24: Medicaid and some commercial payers may  
require the National Drug Code (NDC) number in the  
shaded portion of the line item in fields 24A-24G.  
If applicable, the following should be entered: the qualifier 
“N4” (left-justified), immediately followed by the NDC 
number. Providers typically need to report the NDC  
number in an 11-digit format (eg, 0944-2514-02  
would be reported as N400944251402).1

Next, the NDC should be followed by: a space for 
separation, followed by the dispensing unit of measure 
qualifier (eg, ML [milliliter]), immediately followed by the 
quantity (number of units up to 3 decimal places).1

Box 24D Line 1: Unique HYQVIA Healthcare Common 
Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code is J1575 
[Injection, immune globulin/hyaluronidase, (HYQVIA),  
100 mg immune globulin].2

Box 24D Line 2: Appropriate Current Procedural 
Terminology (CPT) code to represent related administration 
procedure (refer to CPT codes listed on this page).3

The information contained here is provided for informational 
purposes only and is not intended to provide billing or coding 
instruction for a specific claim. Every reasonable effort has 
been made to verify the accuracy of the information, which 
is current as of June 2018.

It is the responsibility of healthcare providers to submit 
true, accurate, and complete claims for products and 
services rendered. Healthcare providers make the ultimate 
determination as to when to use a specific product based on 
clinical appropriateness for a particular patient. Third‑party 
payment for medical products and services is affected by 
numerous factors, and Takeda cannot guarantee success in 
obtaining insurance payments.

INDICATION
HYQVIA is indicated for the treatment of primary immunodeficiency (PI) in adults and pediatric patients two years of age and older. HYQVIA is for subcutaneous use only.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

WARNING: THROMBOSIS

• Thrombosis may occur with immune globulin (IG) products, including HYQVIA. Risk factors may include advanced age, prolonged immobilization,
hypercoagulable conditions, history of venous or arterial thrombosis, use of estrogens, indwelling vascular catheters, hyperviscosity, and cardiovascular
risk factors. Thrombosis may occur in the absence of known risk factors.

• For patients at risk of thrombosis, administer HYQVIA at the minimum dose and infusion rate practicable. Ensure adequate hydration in patients before
administration.

• Monitor for signs and symptoms of thrombosis and assess blood viscosity in patients at risk of hyperviscosity.

Box 24B Line 1: Code should specify the entity where 
service(s) were rendered. Check with individual payers 
for reimbursement policies regarding these codes (ie, 11 
office, 12 home, 22 on campus-outpatient hospital).1

The HYQVIA UB-04 Hospital Outpatient 
Claim Sample is intended to educate offices 
on how to complete the UB-04 Hospital 
Outpatient Claim Form.

HYQVIA UB-04 
Hospital Outpatient 
Claim Sample

The UB-04 claim form (also known as CMS-1450) is the standard claim form to bill 
Medicare FFS. The sample here is intended to educate you on completing the form 
for billing HYQVIA and associated services.

This billing guide does not represent a promise or guarantee of coverage and 
payment for any individual patient or treatment. Correct coding is the responsibility 
of the provider submitting a claim for the item or service. Please check with the 
payer to verify codes and any special billing requirements.

Please see Important Safety Information on the next page and click for Full Prescribing Information including Boxed Warning regarding Thrombosis. 

Click here for a UB-04 claim form you can fill out.

UB-04 Hospital Outpatient Claim Form 

Trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
CPT=Current Procedural Terminology; FFS=Fee-for-Service; HCPCS=Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System; ICD-10-CM=International Classification of Diseases, Tenth Revision, Clinical Modification; NDC=National Drug Code.
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 Revenue Codes | Box 42 List the 4-digit revenue codes in ascending order

B Description | Box 43 Enter a brief description that corresponds to the 
revenue code. List applicable NDC

C Product Code | Box 24D Enter HCPCS code J1575 for HYQVIA. Related 
Administration Procedure: Use the CPT® code representing procedure 
performed. Enter the procedure performed, as required by the payer 

D Product and Procedure Codes | Box 4 Enter HCPCS code J1575 
for HYQVIA. Related Administration Procedure: Use the CPT® code 
representing procedure performed. Enter the procedure performed, as 
required by the payer

E Total Charges | Box 47 Enter the total amount charged for each line of service

F Diagnosis Code | Box 67 Enter the appropriate ICD-10-CM diagnosis code

A

B

C

D

E

F

If you have questions about completing a claim form for HYQVIA, call Takeda Patient Support at 1-866-861-1750,  
Monday to Friday, from 8 am to 8 pm ET (except holidays).
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION (Continued) 
Warnings and Precautions (Continued)  
Aseptic Meningitis Syndrome: Has been reported with use of IG, including HYQVIA and may 
occur more frequently in females. The syndrome usually begins within several hours to two days 
following IG treatment.
Conduct a thorough neurological exam on patients exhibiting signs and symptoms, to rule out 
other causes of meningitis. Discontinuing IG treatment has resulted in remission within several 
days without sequelae.
Hemolysis: HYQVIA contains blood group antibodies which may cause a positive direct 
antiglobulin reaction and hemolysis. Monitor patients for signs and symptoms of hemolysis 
and delayed hemolytic anemia and, if present, perform appropriate confirmatory lab testing.

https://www.shirecontent.com/PI/PDFs/HYQVIA_USA_ENG.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/billing-and-coding-guide.pdf
https://www.hyqviahcp.com/content/dam/takeda/imported/hyqvia/pdfs/cms-1500-claim-form.pdf
https://content.takeda.com/?contenttype=GEN&product=HVQ&language=ENG&country=USA&documentnumber=11


Warnings and Precautions (Continued)
Renal Dysfunction/Failure: Acute renal dysfunction/failure, acute tubular necrosis, proximal tubular nephropathy, osmotic nephrosis, and death may occur 
with intravenous (IV) use of IG products, especially those containing sucrose. Ensure patients are not volume depleted prior to infusion. In patients at risk 
due to pre-existing renal insufficiency or predisposition to acute renal failure, assess renal function before initiation and throughout treatment, and consider 
lower, more frequent dosing. If renal function deteriorates, consider discontinuation.

Spread of Localized Infection: Do not infuse HYQVIA into or around an infected area due to potential risk of spreading a localized infection. 

Transfusion-Related Acute Lung Injury: Non-cardiogenic pulmonary edema may occur with IV administered IG. Monitor patients for pulmonary adverse 
reactions. If suspected, perform appropriate tests for presence of anti-neutrophil and anti-HLA antibodies in both product and patient serum. May be 
managed using oxygen therapy with adequate ventilatory support.

Transmittable Infectious Agents: Because HYQVIA is made from human plasma, it may carry a risk of transmitting infectious agents (e.g. viruses, other 
pathogens). No cases of transmission of viral diseases or variant Creutzfeldt-Jakob disease (vCJD) have been associated with HYQVIA.

Interference with Lab Tests: False positive serological test results and certain assay readings, with the potential for misleading interpretation, may occur as 
the result of passively transferred antibodies.

Adverse Reactions
The most common adverse reactions observed in >5% of patients in the clinical trials were:

Primary Immunodeficiency (PI): local adverse reactions including pain, erythema, edema, and pruritus, and systemic adverse reactions including, headache, 
antibody formation against Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase (rHuPH20), fatigue, nausea, pyrexia, and vomiting.

Chronic Inflammatory Demyelinating Polyneuropathy (CIDP): local reactions, headache, pyrexia, nausea, fatigue, erythema, pruritus, increased lipase, 
abdominal pain, back pain, and pain in extremity.

Drug Interactions
Passive transfer of antibodies may transiently interfere with the immune responses to live attenuated virus vaccines (e.g., measles, mumps, rubella, 
and varicella).

Use In Specific Populations
Pregnancy: Limited human data are available on the use of HYQVIA during pregnancy. The effects of antibodies to the Recombinant Human Hyaluronidase 
on the human embryo or fetal development are unknown. It is not known whether HYQVIA can cause fetal harm when administered to a pregnant woman or 
if it can affect reproductive capacity. HYQVIA should be given to a pregnant woman only if clearly needed.

Please see additional Important Safety Information throughout and click for Full Prescribing Information including Boxed Warning regarding Thrombosis.

©2024 Takeda Pharmaceuticals U.S.A., Inc., 500 Kendall Street, Cambridge, MA 02142. 1-877-TAKEDA-7 (1-877-825-3327). All rights reserved.  
TAKEDA®, the TAKEDA Logo®, and the TAKEDA Patient Support Logo™ are trademarks or are registered trademarks of Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited. HYQVIA® is a registered trademarks of Baxalta Incorporated.
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